08 - 2010
Part No. 195413-9
Bolted Blade Clamp Set

'I I V 4 Y 4 (For Model: JR3060T, JR3070CT )
b A o b N b

Poly pouch 70mmx110mm M5x15 Hex socket head bolt
Poly pouch Hﬁmmxiiﬂmm\ Wrench holder 3.4 \\ / /Blade clamp
\ AN AR
% MEx 10 Hex socket head screw
.~ Hex wrench 4
Slider N complete
K I Leaf spring
\\
[ [ ] l jl
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Unit
1 140695-8 SLIDER N COMPLETE (N/A as individual part) 1 PC.
2 232165-2 LEAF SPRING 1 PC.
3 266090-5 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X15 1 PC.
4-1 266202-0 SET SCREW M8X10 1 PC.
4-2 266202-0A SET SCREW M8X10 1 PC.
5 313075-3 BLADE CLAMP 1 PC.
6 410048-8 WRENCH HOLDER 3.4 1 PC.
7 783202-0 HEX. WRENCH 4 1 PC.
8 831203-3 POLY BAG 70X110 (N/A as individual part) 1 PC.
9 831204-1 POLY BAG 145X220 (N/A as individual part) 1 PC.

- Service Note -

1) Remove Item No. 3-12, 24, 64-66 from the tool in order to assemble 195413-9 to the tool.

2) When removing Item No.24 (Slider complete), Item No. 29 and 42 (P.H.Screw) need to be removed as well.
The screws (Item No.29 & 42) are with adhesive. They should be renewed or re-used with adhesive

when assembling.



	195413-9 (forPB)

